
DELINQUENT REAL ESTATE TAX LIST 
RED WILLOW COUNTY, NEBRASKA

77-1801 ALL Real Estate on which the taxes shall not have been paid, as provided by the law, on or before 
the first Monday of March after they become delinquent shall be subject to sale or after such date.

AN ASTERICK BEFORE THE PARCEL NUMBER INDICATES THAT THE PARCEL NUMBER
   ALREADY HAS ONE OR MORE TAX CERTIFICATE LIENS ATTACHED, WHETHER IT BE PUBLIC, PRIVATE, OR COUNTY.

1 191500 HAUXWELL, BRYAN D & AMI R 129 898000 COLBY, JASON ALLEN
DRIFTWOOD PRECINCT 2-2-30 SW/4 PT SE/4  303.44 ACRES 8498.76 TENTH ADDITION MCCOOK BLK 15, N 115' OF W 50' LOT 4 902 EAST C STREET MCCOOK NE 69001 379.76

2 191200 HAUXWELL, BRYAN & AMI 130 *1060700 PLANEX PROPERTIES, LLC
DRIFTWOOD PRECINCT 1-2-30 PT SE/4 2.77  ACRES 71313 RD 384 MCCOOK NE 69001 5477.46 SECOND FAIR ACRES ADDITION MCCOOK BLK 1,LOT 8 1403 WEST 14TH STREET MCCOOK NE 69001376.52

3 287000 RUGGLES FARMS INC 131 786100 TOWERY, STEVEN T
WILLOW GROVE PRECINCT 12-3-29 NW/4,SW/4,W/2SE PT NE/4 405.91 AC 38900 RD 719 5274.78 SECOND ADDITION TO MCCOOK BLK 15, LOT 5 904 EAST 3RD STREET MCCOOK NE 69001374.48

4 195700 HAUXWELL, BRYAN & AMI 132 1285200 AUSTIN, JO-ANN P & HARRY MYERS
DRIFTWOOD PRECINCT 11-2-30 SW/4 159.8   ACRES 4688.08 JOHN E KELLEY MEMORIAL ADDITION MCCOOK  BLK 7, LOT 5 807 EAST F STREET MCCOOK NE 69001 372.18

5 *1973400 HOFF, WILLIAM & KELLY 133 865000 SEITZ, RICHARD
ORIGINAL DANBURY BLK 6, LOTS 16 & 17 4343.92 SEVENTH ADDITION MCCOOK BLK 9, LOT 3 507 WEST 4TH STREET MCCOOK NE 69001368.14

6 196500 HAUXWELL, BRYAN & AMI 134 1950100 DOCKWEILER, KRISTINA K
DRIFTWOOD PRECINCT 12-2-30 N/2SW W/2SE  129.36 ACRES 3911.18 NEBRASKA ADDITION BARTLEY BLK 1, LOTS 7 & 8 203 WEST NEBRASKA STREET BARTLEY NE 6902366.90

7 391700 HAUXWELL, BRYAN & AMI 135 2020900 CHITWOOD, STEVE D
ALLIANCE PRECINCT 30-4-27 NE/4, NW/4    312.62 ACRES 3762.28 MISC'L LEBANON 17-1-26 PCLS IN VILLAGE  BLK 14, 2 LOTS 358.96

8 1421300 ESTERAICH, BEVERLY J ([KLEIN] 136 *1614700 ENGLEMAN, LYNN R
MISC MCCOOK 19-3-29 E/2 OF PT OF SW/4NE .70 ACRE 701 WEST Q STREET MCCOOK NE 690013727.36 STEARN'S FIRST ADDITION MCCOOK BLK 7, N 20' LOT 10 & S 40' LOT 11 1209 WEST 12TH STREET MCCOOK NE 69001357.16

9 297700 HAUXWELL, BRYAN & AMI R 137 1430200 SCHEIL, AMY
WILLOW GROVE PRECINCT 27-3-29 PT SW/4   31.63 ACRES 3489.86 MISC MCCOOK 29-3-29 PT NW/4NE .167 ACRES(50X140) 804 EAST 6TH STREET MCCOOK NE 69001350.34

10 293500 HAUXWELL, BRYAN & AMI 138 1960600 JACKSON, WYATT R
WILLOW GROVE PRECINCT 23-3-29 NW/4 154.2ACRES 3402.68 SPRINGDALE PARK ADDITION BARTLEY BLK 8, PT LOT 4 .86 ACRE 708 TAYLOR STREET BARTLEY NE 69020 349.92

11 402600 KIRCHER, DONNA M & JERRY F 139 895600 PETERSON, GERALD L
FRITSCH PRECINCT 8-4-28 W/2SW NE/4, NW/4396.67 ACRES 39172 RD 725 INDIANOLA NE 69034 3316.44 TENTH ADDITION MCCOOK BLK 12, N/2 LOT 2 310 EAST 8TH STREET MCCOOK NE 69001347.62

12 328600 DIAMOND OAK FARMS LLC 140 328201 PRENTICE, SONYA NANETTE
PERRY PRECINCT 15-3-30 NW/4,SW/4, & SE/4476.39 ACRES 2916.46 PERRY PRECINCT 14-3-30 PT SW/4 22.00    ACRES 71718 RD 382 MCCOOK NE 69001 337.63

13 195800 HAUXWELL, BRYAN & AMI 141 210701 FISCHER, JEFFREY D
DRIFTWOOD PRECINCT 11-2-30 PT E/2SE 68.1ACRES 71206 DR 382 MCCOOK NE 69001 2905.62 EAST VALLEY PRECINCT 2-3-26 PT SW/4 5.9 ACRES 40625 RD 719 CAMBRIDGE NE 69022 331.30

14 715300 MONDERO, JOHN F & KAREN S 142 1936600 DOWNER, TODD
ORIGINAL MCCOOK BLK 14 REPLATTED LOT 8R 210 EAST C STREET MCCOOK NE 69001 2900.96 ESTHER PARK ADDITION BARTLEY BLK G, LOTS11 TO 14 420 WEST ASH STREET BARTLEY NE 69020315.95

15 288300 HAUXWELL, BRYAN & AMI R 143 800700 PUCKETT, TAD J SR
WILLOW GROVE PRECINCT 15-3-29 3 AC A TR OF LAND COMMENCING AT THE SE COR OF SEC 1571703 RD 388 MCCOOK NE 69001 2887.72 SECOND ADDITION MCCOOK BLK 31, PT LOT 5 203 EAST 5TH STREET MCCOOK NE 69001310.82

16 280800 RUGGLES FARMS INC 144 1761700 LIVINGSTON, RICHARD JR. & SHERRY
WILLOW GROVE PRECINCT 2-3-29 SE/4 179.35ACRES 2601.14 ORIGINAL INDIANOLA BLK 21, LOTS 7 & 8 219 F STREET INDIANOLA NE 69034 304.34

17 *1617700 MARQUARDT, BARBARA A 145 800800 MEINTS, RAYMOND P & GERALDINE M
STEARN'S FIRST ADDITION MCCOOK BLK 12,  LOTS 1 & 2 1110 WEST 13TH STREET MCCOOK NE 690012592.16 SECOND ADDITION MCCOOK BLK 31, S 38' OF E 50' LOT 5 & E 50' LOT 6 605 EAST B STREET MCCOOK NE 69001 302.62

18 406800 KIRCHER, DONNA M & JERRY F 146 1759700 DUCKWORTH, FRANK D & BRENDA K
FRITSCH PRECINCT 16-4-28 SW/4, SE/4     318.48 ACRES 72302 RD 392 INDIANOLA NE 69034 2580.84 ORIGINAL INDIANOLA BLK 18, LOT 12 423 NORTH 5TH STREET INDIANOLA NE 69034273.76

19 1380400 HEDKE, ANDREW I & MICHELLE L REINERS 147 1603100 EDWARDS, VALERIE
MARSH-LARMON SECOND ADDITION MCCOOK BLK 1, N 29 1/2' LOT 6 & S 65 1/2' LOT 7 312 PARK AVENUE MCCOOK NE 69001 2577.06 FIRST ADDITION TO SOUTH MCCOOK BLK 4,   LOTS 12 THRU 14 111 SOUTH 6TH STREET MCCOOK NE 69001273.48

20 402300 KIRCHER, DONNA M & JERRY F 148 *1061300 PLANEX PROPERTIES, LLC
FRITSCH PRECINCT 7-4-28 NW/4, NE/4, SE/4453.40 ACRES 2504.44 SECOND FAIR ACRES ADDITION MCCOOK BLK 2 LOT 5 1410 WEST 14TH STREET MCCOOK NE 69001254.80

21 743400 TEJON INVESTMENTS L.L.C. 149 *1618700 PLANEX PROPERTIES, LLC
FIRST ADDITION MCCOOK B 3, W 100' L 7 & W 100' OF S/2 L 8 & N 5' OF S/2 OFE 40' L 8, THE N/2 L 8 & ALL L 9801 EAST 1ST STREET MCCOOK NE 690012445.43 STEARN'S FIRST ADDITION TO MCCOOK BLK 14LOT 2 1010 WEST 12TH STREET MCCOOK NE 69001253.64

22 *26800 TROBAUGH, SIDNEY & STEVEN & 150 *1062300 PLANEX PROPERTIES, LLC
BEAVER PRECINCT 17-1-27 PT SW/4 .96 ACRE 70510 RD 397 2352.32 SECOND FAIR ACRES ADDITION MCCOOK BLK 2 LOT 15 1411 WEST 15TH ST MCCOOK NE 69001 247.54

23 723600 TECHNOLOGY HOUSE LLC 151 1431300 JENSEN, ROSETTA M
ORIGINAL MCCOOK BLK 22 PT LOT 3 208 EAST 1ST STREET MCCOOK NE 690012150.72 MISC MCCOOK 29-3-29 PT SW/4SW #22 SOUTH STREET MCCOOK NE 69001 242.38

24 *715302 CUSTARD, JERROD 152 1913200 WEAVER, RICHARD & DEANNA
ORIGINAL MCCOOK BLK 14 REPLATTED LOT 7R1 205 EAST C STREET MCCOOK NE 69001 2105.26 ORIGINAL BARTLEY BLK 63, LOT 1 & 2 320 ASBURY STREET BARTLEY NE 69020 240.96

25 194801 HAUXWELL, BRYAN D & AMI R 153 *1616600 PLANEX PROPERTIES, LLC
DRIFTWOOD PRECINCT 10-2-30 NE/4SW &     NW/4SE 71.98 ACRES 2100.98 STEARN'S FIRST ADDITION MCCOOK BLK 10,  LOT 11 1109 WEST 12TH STREET MCCOOK NE 69001235.90

26 286600 RUGGLES FARMS INC 154 1734600 WILCOX, KELLY
WILLOW GROVE PRECINCT 11-3-29 NE/4      151.56 ACRES 2073.38 WILLOW GROVE ADDITION MCCOOK BLK 6, LOT 8 103 EAST 10TH STREET MCCOOK NE 69001229.14

27 380500 TSD FARMS INC 155 834000 PUCKETT, TAD J SR.
ALLIANCE PRECINCT 2-4-27 NW/4, SW/4     324.34 ACRES 40025 RD 725 CAMBRIDGE NE 69022 1968.11 FOURTH ADDITION MCCOOK BLK 9, N 45' LOT 4 205 EAST 6TH STREET MCCOOK NE 69001215.12

28 281500 HAUXWELL, BRYAN D & AMI R 156 856100 RYDGREN, JASON & RACHEL
WILLOW GROVE PRECINCT 3-3-29 SE/4 186.03ACRES 1958.36 SIXTH ADDITION MCCOOK BLK 9, PT LOT 21 408 WEST C STREET MCCOOK NE 69001 208.01

29 *212701 HOFFMANN, KENNETH E 157 *1992300 LEIBBRANDT, LEON R & JUDY L
EAST VALLEY PRECINCT 5-3-26 PT NW/4 1.5 ACRES 71958 RD 403 1934.58 MISC'L DANBURY 19-1-27 .25 ACRE 101 SHORT STREET DANBURY NE 69026 202.84

30 289005 HAUXWELL, BRYAN D & AMI R 158 1764900 BLUME, PAUL
WILLOW GROVE PRECINCT 18-3-29 PT NW/4   99.64 ACRES 1902.92 ORIGINAL INDIANOLA BLK 25, N 42' OF LOT 1 324 NORTH 6TH STREET INDIANOLA NE 69034192.30

31 351101 HAUXWELL, BRYAN D & AMI R 159 402200 KIRCHER, JERRY F
PERRY PRECINCT 34-3-30 PT SE/4 & PT     OF SW/4 67.47 ACRES 1896.90 FRITSCH PRECINCT 6-4-28 E/2SE 77.03     ACRES 189.36

32 370600 PROUD, JERRY & MURIETTA 160 1594400 DONOVAN, PAUL & ASHLEY
NORTH VALLEY PRECINCT 29-4-26 NE/4 &    SE/4 316.15 ACRES 1895.78 SOUTH MCCOOK ADDITION BLK 3, W 6 FT OF  LOT 60 & ALL LOT 61 410 STOUT STREET MCCOOK NE 69001 187.44

33 194900 HAUXWELL, BRYAN & AMI 161 1913900 WEAVER, RICHARD & DEANNA
DRIFTWOOD PRECINCT 10-2-30 PT E/2SE     76.83 ACRES TRACT 2 1847.92 ORIGINAL BARTLEY BLK 64, LOT 7 301 ASBURY STREET BARTLEY NE 69020 185.10

34 196600 HAUXWELL, BRYAN & AMI 162 *11202 CHITWOOD, STEVE
DRIFTWOOD PRECINCT 12-2-30 S/2SW 72.33  ACRES 1830.42 17-1-26 PT NESW 2.07 ACRES MORE OR LESS (PREVIOUSLY BLK 5 OF ORIGINAL LEBANON)  (PARCEL #20033) 179.68

35 428300 HAUXWELL, BRYAN D & AMI R 163 1615400 BLANCAS, RACHEL L
BOX ELDER PRECINCT 19-4-29 PT SW/4      169.27 ACRES 1783.38 STEARN'S FIRST ADDITION MCCOOK BLK 9, W 70' LOTS 1 & 2 1109 MISSOURI AVENUE MCCOOK NE 69001179.02

36 428701 HAUXWELL, BRYAN & AMI R 164 294400 MASON, DONALD B
BOX ELDER PRECINCT 20-4-29 NE/4 164.96  ACRES 1739.40 WILLOW GROVE PRECINCT 24-3-29 PT SE/4NE .78 ACRE 38989 US HWY 6 MCCOOK NE 69001 177.16

37 428500 HAUXWELL, BRYAN D & AMI R 165 *747101 HOFER, CHARLES L & REBECCA A
BOX ELDER PRECINCT 19-4-29 PT SW/4 5.44 ACRES 38404 BLUEBIRD TRL MCCOOK NE 690011727.38 FIRST ADDITION MCCOOK BLK 6, E 70' LOT 7 172.86

38 289100 HAUXWELL, BRYAN & AMI 166 1063700 HOWARD, VICTOR L
WILLOW GROVE PRECINCT 18-3-29 PT NW/4   .76 ACRE 71788 US HWY 83 MCCOOK NE 69001 1704.86 SECOND FAIR ACRES ADDITION MCCOOK BLK 3,LOT 14 1409 WEST 16TH STREET MCCOOK NE 69001169.42

39 166500 HAUXWELL, BRYAN 167 *1617400 PLANEX PROPERTIES, LLC
VALLEY GRANGE PRECINCT 5-2-29 PT NW/4NW,LOT 4 36.74 ACRES 1637.92 STEARN'S FIRST ADDITION MCCOOK BLK 11,  LOT 10 1107 WEST 13TH STREET MCCOOK NE 69001164.76

40 194800 HAUXWELL, BRYAN D & AMI R 168 1741000 GRAY, TERRI
DRIFTWOOD PRECINCT 10-2-30 PT SW/4SE &  SE/4SW 61.74 ACRES 1586.48 WILLOW GROVE ADDITION MCCOOK            BLK 10 LOT 9 1108 EAST A STREET MCCOOK NE 69001 160.84

41 1646400 RODRIGUEZ, MARCY R 169 2022100 CHITWOOD, STEVE
SUNRISE ADDITION MCCOOK BLK 5, LOT 15 1002 WEST L STREET MCCOOK NE 690011582.18 MISC'L LEBANON 17-1-26 PT SW/4SE 1.68   ACRES 551 SOUTH CENTER` AVENUE LEBANON NE 6903158.74

42 701600 TOMPKINS, RANDY D & 170 1940800 WEAVER, RICHARD & DEANNA
ORIGINAL MCCOOK BLK 2 REPLATTED LOT 6R 207 EAST E STREET MCCOOK NE 69001 1570.48 CENTRAL ADDITION BARTLEY BLK 4, LOTS 1 &2 628 ASBURY STREET BARTLEY NE 69020 156.91

43 1290500 FIMPLE, DAVID P & REBECCA J 171 1933000 WEAVER, RICHARD & DEANNA
JOHN E KELLEY MEMORIAL ADDITION MCCOOK  BLK 14, LOT 4 906 EAST D STREET MCCOOK NE 69001 1513.68 ESTHER PARK ADDITION BARTLEY BLK A, S/2 LOT 5 & ALL LOT 6 604 COKE STREET BARTLEY NE 69020 148.52

44 641700 HIDY, SHERRI 172 1856500 HINOJOS, LUIS ARMANDO BELTRAN ETAL
CALABRIA SUBDIVISION 9-3-29 PT NE/4 LOT 18 1.51 ACRES 71856 CALABRIA DRIVE MCCOOK NE 690011500.31 MISC'L INDIANOLA 12-3-28 SE/4SE (.50    ACRE) 402 NORTH 7TH STREET INDIANOLA NE 69034146.67

45 282902 HAUXWELL, BRYAN & AMI 173 1765000 BLUME, PAUL M
WILLOW GROVE PRECINCT 6-3-29 PT SW/4    120.41 ACRES 1485.96 ORIGINAL INDIANOLA BLK 25, S 8' OF LOT 1& ALL OF LOT 2 320 NORTH 6TH STREET INDIANOLA NE 69034146.31

46 432000 HAUXWELL, BRYAN D & AMI R 174 1429600 MASON, DONALD B
BOX ELDER PRECINCT 30-4-29 PT NW/4      155.37 ACRES 1479.52 MISC MCCOOK 29-3-29 PT SW/4SW 2.23 ACRES #20 SOUTH STREET MCCOOK NE 69001 145.52

47 292600 HAUXWELL, BRYAN D & AMI R 175 1777900 HELM, MARK W & VICTORIA E
WILLOW GROVE PRECINCT 21-3-29 PT NE/4   135.56 ACRES 1431.64 ORIGINAL INDIANOLA BLK 37, LOTS 10,11,12 511 C STREET INDIANOLA NE 69034 137.90

48 191401 HAUXWELL, BRYAN D & AMI R 176 1759601 DUCKWORTH, FRANK D & BRENDA K
DRIFTWOOD PRECINCT 2-2-30 PT NW/4       63.86 ACRES 1420.12 ORIGINAL INDIANOLA BLK 18 N 35' LOT 11 137.88

49 1111700 RYDGREN, JASON ALEXANDER & RACHEL 177 1697300 SHANNON, TIMOTHY D & BARBARA A
GRANDVIEW ADDITION MCCOOK BLK 2, LOT 7 601 MISSOURI AVENUE MCCOOK NE 690011411.03 WEST MCCOOK ADDITION BLK 11, LOT 4 110 WEST 7TH STREET MCCOOK NE 69001137.55

50 300200 HAUXWELL, BRYAN D & AMI R 178 1762100 BRITTAIN, RODNEY R & KRISTEENA E
WILLOW GROVE PRECINCT 28-3-29 SW/4SE 1  ACRE 38661 RAVENSWOOD RD MCCOOK NE 690011358.70 ORIGINAL INDIANOLA BLK 22, LOTS 3 TO 5 320 NORTH 3RD STREET INDIANOLA NE 69034130.26

51 401600 KIRCHER, JERRY F 179 1430500 MASON, DONALD B
FRITSCH PRECINCT 5-4-28 SE/4NW, SW/4,   201.15 ACRES 72521 DR 391 INDIANOLA NE 69034 1323.96 MISC MCCOOK 29-3-29 PT SW/4SW 1 LOT #21 SOUTH STREET MCCOOK NE 69001 112.66

52 898900 CARRANZA, JOSE LUIS LOPEZ 180 1431200 MASON, DONALD B
TENTH ADDITION MCCOOK BLK 17, LOT 2 210 EAST 7TH STREET MCCOOK NE 690011307.18 MISC MCCOOK 29-3-29 PT SW/4SW #23 SOUTH STREET MCCOOK NE 69001 112.34

53 *2005200 WALKER, BRIAN 181 1990000 LEIBBRANDT, LEON R
ORIGINAL LEBANON BLK 9, EAST 100' LOT 1 210 GREGORY AVENUE LEBANON NE 690361288.30 MISC'L DANBURY 19-1-27 PT SE/4NE, 3.95  ACRES 202 EAST BEVERLY STREET DANBURY NE 69026110.72

54 1503300 RELPH, JIM A & CHRISTY J 182 1610400 RICHARDS, TIMOTHY W
FOURTH PARKVIEW SUB MCCOOK BLK 5, LOT 7 303 APACHE DRIVE MCCOOK NE 69001 1276.08 STEARN'S FIRST ADDITION MCCOOK BLK 2,   LOT 1 1312 MISSOURI AVENUE MCCOOK NE 69001109.10

55 *715301 CUSTARD, JERROD 183 1427400 NEIMAN-KNIGHT, JASON
ORIGINAL MCCOOK BLK 14 REPLATTED LOT 7R 203 EAST C STREET MCCOOK NE 69001 1263.70 MISC MCCOOK 28-3-29 PT SE/4NW .50 ACRES 1507 EAST C STREET MCCOOK NE 69001 108.96

56 801600 HOAK, STEVEN 184 303000 MASON, DONALD B
SECOND ADDITION MCCOOK BLK 32, LOT 7 501 EAST B STREET MCCOOK NE 69001 1209.97 WILLOW GROVE PRECINCT 30-3-29 PT W/2SW  .50 ACRE 102.76

57 1620800 DONOVAN, PAUL F & ASHLEY N 185 1601400 WEAVER, RICHARD E & DEANNA R
STEARN'S FIRST ADDITION MCCOOK BLK 16,  LOTS 3 THRU 5 1007 MISSOURI AVENUE MCCOOK NE 690011145.26 FIRST ADDITION TO SOUTH MCCOOK BLK 3,   LOT 3 106 SOUTH 8TH STREET MCCOOK NE 69001101.24

58 863700 GRIER, ROEMELLO 186 1594600 DONOVAN, PAUL & ASHLEY
SEVENTH ADDITION MCCOOK BLK 7, LOT 2 709 WEST 4TH STREET MCCOOK NE 690011139.58 SOUTH MCCOOK ADDITION BLK 3, LOTS 62    THRU 64 MCCOOK NE 69001 94.60

59 746300 BRUNSWICK, CHRISTOPHER L 187 1752800 HERRMAN, TRAVIS & KIMBERLY S
FIRST ADDITION MCCOOK BLK 6, LOT 1 812 WEST 1ST STREET MCCOOK NE 690011109.54 ORIGINAL INDIANOLA BLK 7, N/2 LOT 10 &  ALL LOT 11 619 NORTH 6TH STREET INDIANOLA NE 6903487.12

60 280500 HAUXWELL, BRYAN D & AMI R 188 1755200 WEAVER, RICHARD & DEANNA
WILLOW GROVE PRECINCT 2-3-29 NW/4 180.09ACRES 1104.10 ORIGINAL INDIANOLA BLK 12, N 25' OF W   60' OF LOT 3 & W 60' OF LOT 4 521 I STREET INDIANOLA NE 69034 86.72

61 401800 KIRCHER, DONNA M & JERRY F 189 1913600 WEAVER, RICHARD & DEANNA
FRITSCH PRECINCT 6-4-28 W/2NE, W/2SE,   E/2E/2NW, E/2E/2SW 183.33 ACRES 1095.20 ORIGINAL BARTLEY BLK 64, LOT 1 86.54

62 361500 DOWNER, TODD 190 1774700 HERRMAN, TRAVIS
NORTH VALLEY PRECINCT 5-4-26 SE/4 & SW/4322.04 ACRES 1091.52 ORIGINAL INDIANOLA BLK 34, E 70 FT OF   LOTS 10, 11 & 12 & E 1/2 OF S 6.5' OF   LOT 9 503 D STREET INDIANOLA NE 69034 82.34

63 293600 HAUXWELL, BRYAN & AMI R 191 1940900 WEAVER, RICHARD & DEANNA
WILLOW GROVE PRECINCT 23-3-29 E/2SW & NW/4SE & LOT 1 OF SWSE N OF RIVER EXC TRACT TO STATE 152.34 ACRES 1077.60 CENTRAL ADDITION BARTLEY BLK 4, LOTS 3 &4 623 LEMON STREET BARTLEY NE 69020 82.05

64 1211400 SEITZ, RICHARD E 192 10500 LEIBBRANDT, LEON R & JUDY
HILLCREST ADDITION MCCOOK BLK 14, W 70' LOT 7 & 8 1201 WEST 3RD STREET MCCOOK NE 690011053.50 LEBANON PRECINCT 17-1-26 PT NE/4SE 36.86ACRES 81.17

65 795900 ALLEN, KIMBERLY K 193 670000 HAUXWELL, BRYAN & AMI
SECOND ADDITION TO MCCOOK BLK 25, LOT 5 504 EAST 5TH STREET MCCOOK NE 690011041.56 DWIGHT GALLATIN SUBDIVISION REPLAT      6-3-29 1.20 ACRES PROPOSED FUTURE ROAD 79.38

66 *2006800 GIESE, FRANKLIN E 194 1610500 RICHARDS, TIMOTHY W
ORIGINAL LEBANON BLK 10, LOTS 15 THRU 18 310 SOUTH CENTER AVENUE LEBANON NE 69036992.26 STEARN'S FIRST ADDITION MCCOOK BLK 2,   LOT 2 1310 MISSOURI AVENUE MCCOOK NE 6900172.56

67 *402900 KIRCHER, DONNA M & JERRY F 195 *1976500 ROWE, KENNETH E & MANAN M
FRITSCH PRECINCT 8-4-28 S/2SE 79.93     ACRES 957.43 ORIGINAL DANBURY BLK 10, S 20' LOT 4, & ALL LOTS 5 & 6 67.40

68 *1600700 PARK, EDDIE D 196 800900 MEINTS, RAYMOND P & GERALDINE M
FIRST ADDITION TO SOUTH MCCOOK BLK 2,   LOT 5 110 SOUTH 9TH STREET MCCOOK NE 69001943.10 SECOND ADDITION MCCOOK BLK 31, W 90' LOT6 (EXC 409.02 SF TO DEPT OF RDS) MCCOOK NE 69001 66.26

69 800400 BENCOMO, NOEMI 197 2010000 NICHOLSON, WILLIAM A & ZOIE A
SECOND ADDITION MCCOOK BLK 31, E/2 LOTS 1 & 2 606 EAST C STREET MCCOOK NE 69001 937.68 BODWELL'S ADDITION LEBANON BLK 1, LOTS 1& 2 140 NORTH CENTER AVENUE 65.30

70 1613600 WILLIAMS, KENNETH 198 1594500 DONOVAN, PAUL & ASHLEY
STEARN'S FIRST ADDITION MCCOOK BLK 6,   LOT 8 1203 WEST 13TH STREET MCCOOK NE 69001924.44 SOUTH MCCOOK ADDITION BLK 3, E 44' LOT  60 MCCOOK NE 69001 63.86

71 269900 BROOKS, REBECCA L 199 *2002100 NICHOLSON, F L
RED WILLOW PRECINCT 28-3-28 SE/4 4.62   ACRES 71523 RD 393 INDIANOLA NE 69034 924.42 ORIGINAL LEBANON BLK 3, LOT 8 54.56

72 1936100 PROUD, KURT 200 1618200 SAWYER, JENNIE
ESTHER PARK ADDITION BARTLEY BLK G, LOTS1 TO 4 401 WEST MAPLE STREET BARTLEY NE 69020920.16 STEARN'S FIRST ADDITION MCCOOK BLK 13,  E/2 LOTS 2 & 3 1008 WEST 13TH STREET MCCOOK NE 6900153.13

73 *745900 WALLACE, ROBERT L 201 2020301 CHITWOOD, STEVE
FIRST ADDITION MCCOOK BLK 5, LOT 10 807 WEST 1ST STREET MCCOOK NE 69001910.76 MISC'L LEBANON 17-1-26 PT E/2SW (PT OF  VAC BLK 12 & PT VAC JUNIATA ST) 50.20

74 323200 THOMAS, TAMI JO 202 *1991500 LEIBBRANDT, LEON R & JUDY
PERRY PRECINCT 5-3-30 PT SW/4 3.03 ACRES 37927 RD 719 CULBERTSON NE 69024 891.90 MISC'L DANBURY 19-1-27 PART OF SE/4NE/4,.24 ACRE 49.18

75 *1617300 PLANEX PROPERTIES, LLC 203 1915100 WEAVER, RICHARD & DEANNA
STEARN'S FIRST ADDITION MCCOOK BLK 11,  LOT 9 1105 WEST 13TH STREET MCCOOK NE 69001860.60 ORIGINAL BARTLEY BLK 71, LOTS 13 & 14 201 COKE STREET BARTLEY NE 69020 42.21

76 754000 FELKER, AARON G 204 1971600 HALL, ZACHARY M & JOSEFINA G
FIRST ADDITION TO MCCOOK BLK 13, LOT 3 708 EAST 3RD STREET MCCOOK NE 69001850.16 ORIGINAL DANBURY BLK 4, LOT 4 41.48

77 121800 HAUXWELL, BRYAN & AMI 205 1993200 LEIBBRANDT, LEON R & JUDY L
MISSOURI RIDGE PRECINCT 7-2-27 E/2W/2 OFSE E/2 OF SE 116.2 ACRES 833.40 MISC'L DANBURY 19-1-27 4.48 ACRES 204 EAST BEVERLY STREET DANBURY NE 6902640.60

78 1775900 LEPPER, TAMMY J 206 1904900 WEAVER, RICHARD & DEANNA
ORIGINAL INDIANOLA BLK 35, LOT 10 113 NORTH 7TH STREET INDIANOLA NE 69034831.82 ORIGINAL BARTLEY BLK 47, N/2 LOT 16,    LOTS 17 & 18 521 LEMON STREET BARTLEY NE 69020 37.24

79 1610000 FRICK, ELMER & LEANN (LIFE ESTATE 207 1618100 LONG, GERALDINE MARGARET (ETAL
STEARN'S FIRST ADDITION MCCOOK BLK 1,   LOT 1 1311 MISSOURI AVENUE MCCOOK NE 69001804.24 STEARN'S FIRST ADDITION MCCOOK BLK 13,  LOT 1 1011 WEST 14TH STREET MCCOOK NE 6900136.93

80 1602700 HAUXWELL, BRYAN DEAN & AMI RENEE 208 801801 HOAK, STEVEN
FIRST ADDITION TO SOUTH MCCOOK BLK 4, S 40' OF LOT 4 108 SOUTH 7TH STREET MCCOOK NE 69001804.14 SECOND ADDITION MCCOOK BLK 32, LOT 8 203 EAST 4TH STREET MCCOOK NE 69001 36.28

81 851600 SKARITKA, DANICA 209 *2020800 CHITWOOD, STEVE D
SIXTH ADDITION MCCOOK BLK 3, LOT 3 608 WEST 3RD STREET MCCOOK NE 69001799.82 MISC'L LEBANON 17-1-26 PCLS IN VILLAGE  LOTS 13 TO 16 SE/4SW 35.02



82 280600 HAUXWELL, BRYAN D & AMI R 210 406701 KIRCHER, DONNA M & JERRY F
WILLOW GROVE PRECINCT 2-3-29 PT SW/4    159.24 ACRES 787.20 FRITSCH PRECINCT 16-4-28 PT NW/4 7.43   ACRES 31.08

83 293100 HAUXWELL, BRYAN & AMI R 211 *2004200 CHITWOOD, STEVE
WILLOW GROVE PRECINCT 22-3-29 PT NE/4 82ACRES 773.54 ORIGINAL LEBANON BLK 7, LOTS 7 THRU 12 30.32

84 *2002200 NICHOLSON, FRANCES L 212 1950300 DOCKWEILER, KRISTINA K
ORIGINAL LEBANON BLK 3, LOT 9 768.90 NEBRASKA ADDITION BARTLEY BLK 1, LOTS 10& 11 30.26

85 760600 CADY, MIKE 213 941200 CROXTON, JACKIE
FIRST ADDITION TO MCCOOK BLK 19, W 85'  LOT 12 611 WEST 1ST STREET MCCOOK NE 69001753.26 BROWN'S PARK ADDITION MCCOOK BLK 7, LOT 10 MCCOOK NE 69001 28.36

86 *2006100 PARK, EDDIE DEAN 214 1914000 WEAVER, RICHARD & DEANNA
ORIGINAL LEBANON BLK 10, LOTS 1 & 2 302 HALIFAX AVENUE LEBANON NE 69036749.98 ORIGINAL BARTLEY BLK 64, LOT 8 27.07

87 1758900 HERRMAN, TRAVIS & KIMBERLY S 215 *2007300 CHAPARRAL INVESTMENT CO, LLC
ORIGINAL INDIANOLA BLK 17, LOT 12 & N/2 LOT 11 423 NORTH 6TH STREET INDIANOLA NE 69034733.00 ORIGINAL LEBANON BLK 15, LOTS 1 & 2 25.62

88 757800 MALLECK, SCOTT J & DEBRA K 216 *2021200 CHITWOOD, STEVE
FIRST ADDITION TO MCCOOK BLK 17, LOT 1 612 EAST 2ND STREET MCCOOK NE 69001682.31 MISC'L LEBANON BLK 11, PCLS IN VILLAGE  LOTS 17 & 18 25.62

89 1580800 BOTTS, MARK D & JOHN 217 *2021100 CHITWOOD, STEVE
RUTT ADDITION MCCOOK BLK 1, LOT 9 127 WEST O STREET MCCOOK NE 69001 669.33 MISC'L LEBANON BLK 11, PCLS IN VILLAGE  LOTS 13 & 14, 2 ACRES 25.58

90 863800 MATSON, MAX 218 1974000 PERKINS, DONNA K
SEVENTH ADDITION MCCOOK BLK 7, LOT 3 707 WEST 4TH STREET MCCOOK NE 69001643.70 ORIGINAL DANBURY BLK 7, LOTS 2 & 3 302 FAIRPONT AVENUE DANBURY NE 6902623.52

91 762800 MONDERO, JOHN F & KAREN S 219 1935700 DOWNER, TODD A
FIRST ADDITION TO MCCOOK BLK 22, E 70'  OF LOT 7 405 EAST E STREET MCCOOK NE 69001 624.84 ESTHER PARK ADDITION BARTLEY BLK F, LOTS1,2,3 22.70

92 166000 HAUXWELL, BRYAN D & AMI R 220 1913300 OCKINGA, DOUGLAS W
VALLEY GRANGE PRECINCT 5-2-29, PT LOT 3 20.95 ACRE 611.42 ORIGINAL BARTLEY BLK 63, LOT 3, N/2 LOT 4 22.68

93 *1605100 CHISM, WALT 221 *1976700 MOORE, ROY & BONNIE
FIRST ADDITION TO SOUTH MCCOOK BLK 7,   LOT 2 204 SOUTH 9TH STREET MCCOOK NE 69001608.62 ORIGINAL DANBURY BLK 11, ALL LOT 1 & N/2OF LOT 2 22.14

94 64000 PATE, CHRISTOPHER S & JODI R 222 *1970200 LEIBBRANDT, LEON R & JUDY L
GERVER PRECINCT 9-1-29 PT NW/4 38.35    ACRES 38644 RD 707 MCCOOK NE 69001 606.60 ORIGINAL DANBURY BLK 1, LOTS 3 & 4 20.92

95 1601800 MARTIN, SCOTT L 223 *2004100 SAVA, VERNON L & RON DEAN
FIRST ADDITION TO SOUTH MCCOOK BLK 3,   REPLATTED LOT 7R 703 SOUTH 2ND STREET MCCOOK NE 69001595.29 ORIGINAL LEBANON BLK 7, S/2 LOT 5 & W   1/7 OF N/2 LOT 5, ALL LOT 6 20.12

96 53200 HAUXWELL, BRYAN & AMI 224 *2005100 RAILSBACK, LOREN JAY (ETAL
DANBURY PRECINCT 31-1-28 S/2SW 77.6     ACRES 565.96 ORIGINAL LEBANON BLK 8, LOTS 10,11 & 12 19.36

97 833200 STEVENS, MARIA LORENA 225 1882300 BLACKMAN, CAROL A
FOURTH ADDITION MCCOOK BLK 8, LOT 1 311 EAST 6TH STREET MCCOOK NE 69001560.30 WOOD'S SUBDIVISION INDIANOLA BLK 2, LOT 9 MIDDLE 50' 15.78

98 90500 ROSS, BILLIE JO 226 *1991200 LEIBBRANDT, JUDY
GRANT PRECINCT 35-1-30 PT. SE/4SW 14.58 ACRES 38223 RD 702 MCCOOK NE 69001 545.26 MISC'L DANBURY 19-1-27 PT NWSE 1.62     ACRES 15.38

99 401302 KIRCHER, JERRY & TINA M 227 1950200 DOCKWEILER, KRISTINA K
FRITSCH PRECINCT 5-4-28 PT NE/4 & W/2SE 153.04 ACRES 538.68 NEBRASKA ADDITION BARTLEY BLK 1, LOT 9 15.14

100 765500 HOAK, STEVEN M 228 2008400 SMITH, JERRY L
FIRST ADDITION TO MCCOOK BLK 24, LOT 9 305 EAST 3RD STREET MCCOOK NE 69001524.72 ORIGINAL LEBANON BLK 16, LOTS 10,11,12 14.30

101 1757200 HERRMAN, TRAVIS 229 *2006200 PARK, EDDIE DEAN
ORIGINAL INDIANOLA BLK 15, LOT 4 512 NORTH 6TH STREET INDIANOLA NE 69034514.66 ORIGINAL LEBANON BLK 10, LOT 3 12.80

102 856200 RYDGREN, JASON & RACHEL 230 2020700 LEIBBRANDT, LEON R & JUDY
SIXTH ADDITION MCCOOK BLK 9, PT LOT 21 211 WEST 4TH STREET MCCOOK NE 69001510.26 MISC'L LEBANON 17-1-26 2.16 ACRES 12.40

103 725700 CARFIELD, ADAM D & CHARITY M 231 1741001 BROWN, LAURIE
ORIGINAL MCCOOK BLK 24, LOT 1 212 EAST 3RD STREET MCCOOK NE 69001508.70 WILLOW GROVE ADDITION MCCOOK            BLK 10 WEST 6' OF LOT 8 MCCOOK NE 69001 9.88

104 1602600 HAUXWELL, BRYAN DEAN & AMI RENEE 232 1881801 BLACKMAN, CAROL A
FIRST ADDITION TO SOUTH MCCOOK BLK 4,   ALL OF LOT 3 & N 10' OF LOT 4 106 SOUTH 7TH STREET MCCOOK NE 69001501.14 WOOD'S SUBDIVISION INDIANOLA BLK 2 S 60'LOT 5 7.42

105 1603500 HARRIS, TOMMY G 233 1970000 LEIBBRANDT, LEON R & JUDY L
FIRST ADDITION TO SOUTH MCCOOK BLK 5, S 40' OF LOT 2 204 SOUTH 7TH STREET MCCOOK NE 69001497.34 ORIGINAL DANBURY BLK 1, LOTS 1 & 2 7.36

106 101400 SUGHROUE, MINNIE I (LIFE ESTATE ETAL 234 1900900 WEAVER, RICHARD & DEANNA
TYRONE PRECINCT 5-2-26 NW/4 158.13 ACRES 495.26 ORIGINAL BARTLEY BLK 36, LOT 2 5.14

107 778000 BALES, GERRY L 235 *1993000 LEIBBRANDT, LEON R
SECOND ADDITION TO MCCOOK BLK 8, LOT 11 1009 WEST 2ND STREET MCCOOK NE 69001490.16 MISC'L DANBURY 19-1-27 PART OF SE/4NE/4 .53 ACRE 5.08

108 1421400 ESTERAICH, BEVERLY J ([KLEIN] 236 1858600 DUDGEON, MONTE L & BARRY E
MISC MCCOOK 19-3-29 PT SWNE 1.17 ACRE MCCOOK NE 69001 482.46 MISC'L INDIANOLA 13-3-28 PT OF SE/4NE/4 1 ACRE 3.40

109 406900 KIRCHER, DONNA M & JERRY F 237 *1993800 YEATER, CELESTIA L
FRITSCH PRECINCT 17-4-28 PT OF NE/4     94.56 ACRES 476.54 MISC'L DANBURY 19-1-27 PT NW/4SE/4, .17 ACRE 2.58

110 *1140800 COADY, KEENAN W & MORGAN R 238 1765100 BLUME, PAUL M
GRANDVIEW FOURTH ADDITION MCCOOK BLK 2, LOT 3 MCCOOK NE 69001 474.74 ORIGINAL INDIANOLA BLK 25 NORTH 12' LOT 3 314 NORTH 6TH STREET INDIANOLA NE 690341.89

111 288200 HAUXWELL, BRYAN & AMI R 239 2040400 PIERCE, RHONDA ([MARLEY]
WILLOW GROVE PRECINCT 15-3-29 PT        SE/4SE/4 7.30 ACRES 474.56 MARION FIRST ADDITION BLK 4, LOT 6 1.72

112 *2002000 CHITWOOD, STEVE
ORIGINAL LEBANON BLK 3, LOTS 6 & 7 106 SOUTH CENTER AVENUE 466.42 "LOCATED UPON LEASED LAND"

113 361100 DOWNER, TODD 240 2106400 MASON, DONALD
NORTH VALLEY PRECINCT 4-4-26 NW/4 160.7 ACRES 466.06 LEASED LAND - RESIDENTIAL MISC'L MCCOOK 29-3-29 SW/4SW STORAGE BUILDING MCCOOK NE 69001 59.06

114 980500 GUTIERREZ, JORGE
CIRCLE DRIVE ADDITION MCCOOK LOT 6 501 WEST M STREET MCCOOK NE 69001 438.40 OCCUPATION TAX ON IRRIGATED ACRES

115 851900 ROGERS, RICHARD E & MARGARET A 241 *280800 RUGGLES FARMS INC DRIFTWOOD PRECINCT 11-2-30      SW/4 159.8 ACRES3530.00
SIXTH ADDITION MCCOOK BLK 3, LOT 6 602 WEST 3RD STREET MCCOOK NE 69001436.09 242 191500 HAUXWELL, BRYAN D & AMI R DRIFTWOOD PRECINCT 12-2-30      N/2SW W/2SE 129.36 ACRES2925.10

116 1618300 MEINTS, RAYMOND PAUL 243 *293500 HAUXWELL, BRYAN & AMI VALLEY GRANGE PRECINCT 5-2-29    PT LOT 3 W. 20.95 ACRE2859.20
STEARN'S FIRST ADDITION MCCOOK BLK 13,  W/2 LOTS 2 & 3 1007 WEST 14TH STREET MCCOOK NE 69001429.81 244 *196500 HAUXWELL, BRYAN & AMI VALLEY GRANGE PRECINCT 5-2-29 PT NW/4NW, LOT 4 36.74 ACRES2489.00

117 289000 HAUXWELL, BRYAN & AMI 245 391700 HAUXWELL, BRYAN & AMI DRIFTWOOD PRECINCT 2-2-30        SW/4 SE/4 303.44 ACRES1930.00
WILLOW GROVE PRECINCT 18-3-29 PT NW/4   40.77 ACRES 429.72 246 *287000 RUGGLES FARMS INC DRIFTWOOD PRECINCT 10-2-30 PT   SW/4SE & SE/4SW 61.74 ACRES1480.00

118 746500 TROSPER, BENNY J 247 *351101 HAUXWELL, BRYAN D & AMI R DRIFTWOOD PRECINCT 10-2-30      NE/4SW & NW/4SE 71.98 ACRES1269.00
FIRST ADDITION MCCOOK BLK 6, LOT 3 & N  16' LOT 4 808 WEST 1ST STREET MCCOOK NE 69001423.30 248 *286600 RUGGLES FARMS INC DRIFTWOOD PRECINCT 10-2-30 PT   E/2SE 76.83 ACRES TRACT 21000.00

119 1610100 FRICK, ELMER & LEANN (LIFE ESTATE 249 *289005 HAUXWELL, BRYAN D & AMI R DRIFTWOOD PRECINCT 11-2-30      PT E/2SE 68.1 ACRES824.70
STEARN'S FIRST ADDITION MCCOOK BLK 1,   LOTS 2 & 3 1307 MISSOURI AVENUE MCCOOK NE 69001422.52 250 195700 HAUXWELL, BRYAN & AMI DRIFTWOOD PRECINCT 12-2-30 S/2SW72.33 ACRES754.55

120 726600 SAENZ, LOURDES BENCOMO 251 194801 HAUXWELL, BRYAN D & AMI R PERRY PRECINCT 34-3-30          PT SE/4 & PT OF SW/4 67.47 ACRES709.50
ORIGINAL MCCOOK BLK 24, N/2 LOT 10 207 1/2 EAST 2ND STREET MCCOOK NE 69001405.12 252 196600 FIRST CENTRAL BANK MCCOOK WILLOW GROVE PRECINCT 18-3-29   PT NW/4 99.64 ACRES581.00

121 *1165300 NEIMAN, LOREE H TRUSTEE 253 194800 HAUXWELL, BRYAN D & AMI R PERRY PRECINCT 15-3-30 NW/4,    SW/4 & SE/4 476.39 ACRES549.00
HCC SUBDIVISION                         19-3-29 LOT 4 MCCOOK NE 69001 396.72 254 380500 TSD FARMS INC ALLIANCE PRECINCT 2-4-27 NW/4,   SW/4 324.34 ACRES350.00

122 *1165400 NEIMAN, LOREE H TRUSTEE 255 328600 DIAMOND OAK FARMS LLC WILLOW GROVE PRECINCT 23-3-29   NW/4 154.2 ACRES280.30
HCC SUBDIVISION                         19-3-29 LOT 5 MCCOOK NE 69001 396.72 256 166500 HAUXWELL, BRYAN WILLOW GROVE PRECINCT 2-3-29     SE/4 179.35 ACRES270.50

123 715700 HOAK, STEVEN 257 194900 HAUXWELL, BRYAN & AMI WILLOW GROVE PRECINCT 11-3-29   NE/4 151.56 ACRES262.15
ORIGINAL MCCOOK BLK 14 LOT 12 311 EAST 1ST STREET MCCOOK NE 69001396.20 258 195800 HAUXWELL, BRYAN & AMI WILLOW GROVE PRECINCT 12-3-29   NW/4, SW/4,W/2SE PT NE/4 405.91 ACRES226.05

124 701800 BOTTS, MARK D 259 166000 HAUXWELL, BRYAN D & AMI R ALLIANCE PRECINCT 30-4-27 NE/4, NW/4 312.62 ACRES204.50
ORIGINAL MCCOOK BLK 2 S 40' OF W 80' OF LOT 7 501 EAST 1ST STREET MCCOOK NE 69001394.96

125 286200 HAUXWELL, BRYAN D & AMI R
WILLOW GROVE PRECINCT 10-3-29 PT NE/4   ,COM NE COR; S 50 RDS; W 80 RDS; N 50   RDS; E 80 RDS TO BEG. 32.03 ACRES 394.60

126 1913400 OCKINGA, DOUG
ORIGINAL BARTLEY BLK 63, S/2 LOT 4, ALL LOTS 5 & 6 204 EAST MAPLE STREET BARTLEY NE 69020393.02

127 216101 BURKE, TIMOTHY & DEBRA
EAST VALLEY PRECINCT 10-3-26 PT NE/4    3.58 ACRES 71875 RD 406 CAMBRIDGE NE 69022 392.67

128 1940200 HAGE, CORI & ALEX L MEAD
CENTRAL ADDITION BARTLEY BLK 1, W 200'  LOT 3 713 ASBURY STREET BARTLEY NE 69020 381.18


